

Office of Student Research and Creative Activity uwosh.edu/osrca 2022-2023 Academic Year Calendar

Student/Faculty Collaborative Program Deadlines

September 21: Student Research Assistantship applications due.

October 7: Undergraduate Small Grants proposals due for Fall 2022 cycle.

February 10: Student/Faculty Collaborative Research proposals due.

April 8: Undergraduate Small Grants proposals due for Spring 2023 cycle.

June 4: Oshkosh Scholar undergraduate research journal submissions due.

See uwosh.edu/osrca/present/oshkosh-scholar

Research and Creative Activity Events for Students

TBD: WiSys Quick Pitch Competition @ UW Oshkosh. Application process and deadline TBA.

March 8: Research in the Rotunda @ Madison, WI.

Faculty mentors must contact OSRCA via email (osrca@uwosh.edu) to nominate students.

April 13-15: NCUR and UW System Symposium for Undergraduate Research and Creative Activity

(combined event taking place at UW LaCrosse)

April 27: Celebration of Scholarship and Creative Activity @ UW Oshkosh.

Application process and deadline TBA.

Institutional Biosafety Committee, Institutional Review Board & Institutional Animal Care and Use Committee

The Office of Student Research and Creative Activity will not fund student/faculty collaborative research, sponsor off-campus presentations or publish research results involving biologically hazardous materials, or human or animal subjects, unless approval has been obtained via IBC, IRB or IACUC.

The IBC meets one or two times per academic year, as needed. Deadlines are available at: uwosh.edu/sponsoredprograms/ibc/meetings

The IRB convenes every six weeks during the academic year to review research with human subjects. Deadlines are available at: uwosh.edu/sponsoredprograms/irb/meetings

The IACUC meets two or three times per academic semester to review animal care and use applications. Deadlines are available at: uwosh.edu/sponsoredprograms/iacuc/meetings

Contact Us

OSRCA is located in Dempsey 317. We can be contacted at 920.424.1195 or at osrca@uwosh.edu.

Dr. Stephen Kercher, Director kercher@uwosh.edu

Cindy Maas, Administrator maas@uwosh.edu